FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ev. 6-93) 04 - 00 - 1997 AB No. 0351-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ER SHEET 500.3615	Patent a	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Co.	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	100673347		he attached origina	al documents or co		
Name of conveying party(ies):				eceiving party(ies		
Toshimichi SHIMIZU				Denshi Kabush		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No		Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: MLD 3-26-98						
☐ Assignment	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 1 Kanda Izumi-Cho, Chiyoda-			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Ku, Tokyo 101, Japan			
□ Other		City:		State:	_ ZIP:	
Execution Date: March 13, 1998		Additiona	l name(s) & address	s(es) attached? U Ye	∍s <u>y⊈</u> No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/31/1998 POLI FN 00000050 09048112 102 FC:581 40.0	Additional numbers att		ent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nu	ımber of application	ons and patents in	volved: 1	
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:		X Ø Enc	losed			
		☐ Autt	norized to be cha	arged to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 1800		8. Deposit account number: 01-2135				
City: ARLINGTON State:	VA ZIP: 22209			page if paying by dep	osit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Malurin Vicuse	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true ar	nd correct and ar		is a true copy of 26, 1998	
Melvin Kraus Name of Person Signing 22,		Signature		2	Date	
	Total number of pages including of	xover sheet, attac	mments, and docum	ent:	l l	

Sole Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Toshimichi SHIMIZU,

a citizen of Japan by HITACHI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

1 Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101, Japan, located at

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Toshimichi SHIMIZU,

do hereby sell and assign to said HITACHI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

who is successors and assigns, all my right title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "HIGH DEFINITION TELEVISION CAMERA APPARATUS"

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

xirck Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HITACHI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

> March, 1998. Signed this 13th day of

WITNESS:

Yahifumi Nakamura

PATENT

REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0681